Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic
Position Sensor Data Sheet
The Si7201/2/3/4/5/6 family of Hall effect magnetic sensors and latches from Silicon
Labs combines a chopper-stabilized Hall element with a low-noise analog amplifier, 13-
bit analog-to-digital converter, and flexible comparator circuit. Leveraging Silicon Labs'
proven CMOS design techniques, the Si720x family incorporates digital signal process-
ing to provide precise compensation for temperature and offset drift.
Compared with existing Hall effect sensors, the Si720x family offers industry-leading

silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  12
Work in Progress - 23May2017
5.  Ordering Guide
Part
Number1
Output
Type
Output
Polarity
(high
field)
IDD (typ.
@3.3V)
BOP,
BRP2
Sleep/
Idle Time
Temper-
ature
Compen-
sation
Tamper
Thresh-
old (typ.)
Digital
Filtering
VDD Package Temper-
ature
Rating
Si7201-
B-00-
FV(R)
Omnipo-
lar Switch
Low
(push-
pull)
0.4 µA BOP =
±1.1 mT
(max)
BRP =
±0.2 mT
(min) |
BOP -
BRP| =
0.4 mT
(typ)
200 msec
(sleep)
None None None 1.7 - 3.6
V
SOT23-3 0°C -
70°C
Si7201-
B-01-
FV(R)
Omnipo-
lar Switch
Low
(push-
pull)
0.4 µA BOP =
±1.1 mT
(max)
BRP =
±0.2 mT
(min) |
BOP -
BRP| =
0.4 mT
(typ)
200 msec
(sleep)

125°C
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  13
Work in Progress - 23May2017
Part
Number1
Output
Type
Output
Polarity
(high
field)
IDD (typ.
@3.3V)
BOP,
BRP2
Sleep/
Idle Time
Temper-
ature
Compen-
sation
Tamper
Thresh-
old (typ.)
Digital
Filtering
VDD Package Temper-
ature
Rating
Si7201-
B-05-
IV(R)
Omnipo-
lar Switch
Low
(push-
pull)
0.4 µA BOP =
±2.0 mT
(max)
BRP =
±0.6 mT
(min) |
BOP -
BRP| =
0.6 mT
(typ)
200 msec
(sleep)
None ±19.8 mT None 1.7 - 5.5
V
SOT23-3 -40°C -
125°C
Si7201-
B-06-
IV(R)
Omnipo-
lar Switch
Low
(open
drain)
0.4 µA BOP =
±2.0 mT
(max)
BRP =
±0.6 mT
(min) |
BOP -
BRP| =
0.6 mT
(typ)

70°C
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  14
Work in Progress - 23May2017
Part
Number1
Output
Type
Output
Polarity
(high
field)
IDD (typ.
@3.3V)
BOP,
BRP2
Sleep/
Idle Time
Temper-
ature
Compen-
sation
Tamper
Thresh-
old (typ.)
Digital
Filtering
VDD Package Temper-
ature
Rating
Si7202-
B-01-
IV(R)
Latch Low
(push-
pull)
0.4 µA BOP(max
) = +1.4
mT
BOP(min
) = +0.6
mT
BRP(min)
= -1.4 mT
BRP(max
) = -0.6
mT |BOP
- BRP| =
2.0 mT
(typ)
200 msec
(sleep)
None None None 1.7 - 5.5
V
SOT23-3 -40°C -
125°C
Si7203-
B-00-
FV(R)
Omnipo-
lar Switch
High
(open
drain)
0.4 mA
(typ) 0.1
µA (DIS
high)
BOP =
±1.1 mT
(max)
BRP =

125°C
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  15
Work in Progress - 23May2017
Part
Number1
Output
Type
Output
Polarity
(high
field)
IDD (typ.
@3.3V)
BOP,
BRP2
Sleep/
Idle Time
Temper-
ature
Compen-
sation
Tamper
Thresh-
old (typ.)
Digital
Filtering
VDD Package Temper-
ature
Rating
Si7206-
B-00-
IV(R)
Latch Low
(open
drain)
5 µA BOP(max
) = +1.4
mT
BOP(min
) = +0.6
mT
BRP(min)
= -1.4 mT
BRP(max
) = -0.6
mT |BOP
- BRP| =
2.0 mT
(typ)
10 msec
(sleep)
None None None 3.3 - 26.5
V
SOT23-3 -40°C -
125°C
Note:
1. A is the die revision. The next two digits are used with this look up table to give more specific information. I or F is the tempera-
ture range -40 to +125°C or 0 to 70°C. E is the temperature range (-40 to +150°C). B, M, or V is the package type (TO92, DFN8,
or SOT23) the optional (R) is the designator for tape and reel (Find out number from OPS). Parts not ordered by the full reel will
be supplied in cut tape.
2. Specified at 25°C for parts with temperature compensation. Scale is 20 mT if Bop/Brp and Tamper threshold support this, other-
wise it is 200 mT.
3. North pole of a magnet at the bottom of a SOT23 package is defined as positive field.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  16
Work in Progress - 23May2017
6.  Package Outline
6.1  SOT23 3-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  17
Work in Progress - 23May2017
Dimension MIN MAX
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.80 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
L2 0.25 BSC
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.15
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
6.2  SOT23 5-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  18
Work in Progress - 23May2017
Dimension MIN MAX
A -- 1.10
A1 0.025 0.10
A2 0.85 0.90
b 0.30 0.45
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.50
L2 0.25 BSC
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.15
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.3  |  19
Work in Progress - 23May2017
7.  Land Patterns
7.1  SOT23 Three-Pin PCB Land Pattern
Dimension (mm)
C 2.70
E 0.95
X 1.05
Y 0.60